

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

June 14, 1984

Mr. Mark Karnowski City Clerk-Administrator Box 356 Chisago City, Minnesota 55013

Re: Docket Number A-4089

Ordinance Number 134

City of Chisago City

Dear Mr. Karnowski:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sq

cc: Chisago County Auditor Chisago Lake Township Clerk Secretary of State

JUN 2 0 1984

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Secretary of State

Chirago Cu ORDINANCE NO. 134 AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CHISAGO CITY TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY BORDERED BY LAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS AND ABBUTTING THEREON. WHEREAS, certain territory described below is not presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated city, or borough; and WHEREAS, 60% or more of the perimeter of this territory is bordered by lands strendy included within the corporate limits of the city and is deemed to be urban or suburban in character; The City Council of Chisago City ordains; Section 1. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Chicago City, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the platted territory described as follows, 60% or more of the perimeter of which territory is bordered by territory already included within the City limits: Lots I thru 19 and Lot 019 of Maple Beach subdivision plus Pt of Lot 52 of Chisago Villas des as fol bg at SE cor of Lot 55 th W along S line of Lot 55, the W along S line of Lot 55, 428 ft th N at Rt ang 453.6 ft to Pt of bg th N 76.4 ft to intersection with N line of Lot 52 th W along N line of Lot 52, 360 ft M or L to E'ly shore line of Green Lake th S'ly along E'ly shore line of Green Lake 78 ft M or L th E & Par & S 76.4 ft of N line of Lot 52 376 ft to Pt of bg. Chisago Villas. Section 2. Filing. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of the County in which the property is located, the Town Clerk of the affected township and the Minnesota Municipal Board. Section 3. Effectived Date of Annexation. The Ordinance takes effect upon passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2 and approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board. Adopted by the City Council of Chisago City, Minnesota, February 14, 1984. ATTEST: Published in: rebruggy 23, 1984. SEAL

035284



## CITY OF

## Chisago City, Minnesota 55013

GATEWAY TO CHISAGO LAKES

Chisago City, Minn. Telephone 612-257-6578

March 1, 1984

Secretary of State State Capital Building Saint Paul, MN 55101

Joan Growe,

Herewith enclosed is a copy of Ordinance # 134, in regards to annexation and the extending of the corporate limits of the City of Chisago City, Minnesota, as adopted by the City Council on the 14th day of February, 1984.

A copy of the Ordinance # 134 and a check for fifty(50) dollars has been sent to the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Sincerely.

Mark H. Karnowski, Clerk City of Chisago City, MN

MHK:sad

#035284

- 4